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RULES
ADOPTED BT

RELIGIOUS VISITING COMMITTEE
OF THB

“ Some for $0 and Sçitituft finale
AT THEIlt FIRST MEETING, 18m JULY, 1800.

}.’,i »ThaiV"8 Committee shall consist of twelve ladies.

~ "^hat these ladies shall have a general superintend 
ence ofthe spiritual affairs of the Institution, each taking a 
week in rotation for visiting the inmates, either g
in their rooms, or collected, for the 
prayer, &c.

separately 
purpose of reading,

wT.,0^ presidiDg'10 retort

of all the members. They shall also converse with the ia- 
- their spiritual concerns, in a wise and tender way.mates on

,y ?e Vi,i.tor for the week shill make it her business to
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ed, and entirely confined to the house—such person to be 
approved of by the church to which the aged inmate professes 
to belong. Should the invalid wish to receive the Holy 
Communion occasionally, and the same be approved of by her 
minister, the visitor shall attend to the gratification of her 
wishes.

VI. —Should any of the inmates be deprived by illness of 
the privilege and benefit of public ordinances, it is considered 
desirable to obtain the services of theological students from 
any evangelical denomination, to read or deliver an address 
as often as practicable on the Lord’s Day, or other conveni
ent season—said student must first be named and approved 
at a meeting of the Committee. The services of an ordained 
minister in connection with one of the orthodox denomina
tions to be preferred, whenever they can be obtained.

VII. —This Committee shall make it their duty to see that 
family worship is regularly maintained. They shall visit 
alternately, entering the day and hour of each visit in a book 
kept for the purpose in the public room. The visitor for the 
week shall see that the Sabbath service be supplied.
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PROCEEDINGS
OF THE

ANNUAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE

OF THE

“HOME FOR THE AGED.”
FROM JUNE 1862 TO JUNE 1863.

Rev. Mr. Uniacke in the Chair.
Resolved, 1. That the Report 

printed.
Resolved, 2. That the thanks of the Association are due, 

and are hereby presented to the Subscribers and Donors for their 
liberal support during the past year, and that they be solicited to 
continue, and if possible to increase the amount of their contribu
tions in the ensuing year.

Resolved, 3. That the following ladies bo the Committee for 
the ensuing year :—

read be adopted andnow

GENERAL COMMITTEE FOR 1863. 
Mrs. Uniacke,

“ Murdock,
“ Selden,
“ Ross,
“ R. W. Fraser,
“ Crisp,
“ Pope,
“ J. Hart,
“ T. A. Anderson,
“ McLeay,
“ S. Gray,
“ E. K. Brown, «
“ G. Drillio,

G. H. Starr,
E. Binnby,
J. Johnston,
J. Liddell,
C. Twining,

Mrs. Sweet,
“ W. CUNARD,

Bisset,
Hamilton,

Miss Hierliiiy,
“ Darby,
“ McLeay,
“ C. Creighton,
“ A. Crichton,
“ Cogswell,
“ C. Lawson,
“ M. Hostbrman,

E. Forrest, 
Fozzard,
M. Starr,
Coyle.

Miss Forrester, Secy,
Miss Nordbeck, Sub.-Treas.
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DOMESTIC.

Mrs. T. A. Anderson, 
“ J. Liddell,

Mrs. C. Murdock, Prest., 
“ J. Sweet,
“ J. Hart,
“ P. Ross,
“ R. W. Fraser,
“ Edward Brown,

U
U

u The Comn 
ted^ in the Pi 
the Public, tl 
have many pi 
they hope, cai 
shew that this 
their hands, 
the praise. I 
duced, amid n 
Home for Age 

once seen betfc 
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The Commit 
purchase the ( 
the Deaf and I 
Home for the 1 
the expense of 
addition ; throu 
the benevolent 
have, with the 
tions. The H 
fortable and haj

Miss Nordbeck, Purchasqg.

FINANCIAL COMMITTEE.

Mrs. T. A. Anderson, 
Miss Coyle,

“ Annie Crichton,
“ M. Hostzrman,
“ Ellen Forrest,
“ A. McLeay, Dartm.

Mrs. R. W. Fraser, 
“ E. K. Brown, 
“ G. Drillio,
“ H. Pope,
“ Crisp,
“ P. Ross,

ai

VISITING COMMITTEE.

Mrs. Selden,
“ W. Cunard, 

Miss M. Starr,
“ Hierlihy,
“ Binney,
“ Darby,
“ Fozzard.

Mrs. Ed. Binney, Prest., 
“ G. H. Starr,
“ C. Murdock,
“ C. Twining,
“ Edward Brown,
“ Pope,
“ J. Sweet,

t (

ADMISSION COMMITTEE.

Miss Cogswell,
“ Charlotte Lawson,

Mrs. J. Johnston, Prest., 
“ R. F. Uniacke,
“ G. H. Starr,
“ C. Twining,
“ J. Liddell,
“ Wm. Cunard,

TRUSTEES.

Charles Murdock,
Dr. McN. Parker, 
Edward Binney, Treasurer.
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The Committee of the Home for the Aged are again permit- 
ted^ in the Providence of God, to present to their friends and 
the Public, this their Annual Report; and in doing so, they 
have many pleasing and encouraging facts to record, which will, 
they hope, call for the sympathy and patronage of some, and 
shew that this Benevolent Institution has indeed prospered in 
their hands, and to the Father of Mercies they would ascribe all 
the praise. It is now three years since the Committee were in
duced, amid many discouragements, to found and establish a 
Home for Aged Females in the city of Halifax, who, h ving 

better and happier days, have in the reverses o for
tune, become reduced in their circumstances, and, in consequence, 
exposed to many trials and hardships. The Committee have 
realized their expectation, and the Home for the Aged is now 
reckoned among the Benevolent Institutions which adorn 
city, and bespeak the praise of those who have 
contributed towards its endowment and support.

The Committee

once seen

the
generouslyso

induced at the close of the last year to 
purchase the Cleverdon property in Gottingen street, opposite 
the Deaf and Dumb Institution, and thereby secure a permanent 
Home for the Aged. A subscription list was opened to defray 
the expense of repairing the old building, and making a large 
addition; through the kind exertions of R. W. Fraser, Esq., and 
the benevolent contributions of the community, the Committee 
have, with the blessing of God, realized their hopes and expecta
tions. The Home is now finished, affording at present a com
fortable and happy home to twelve respectable aged females.

were
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The property has been purchased at the cost of £800 ; there is 
a mortgage on it for £600, and the cost of the new addition, 
together with the repairing and expenses of the old premises, 
have occasioned an expenditure of £775 1 0. £459 3 2 to
wards paying off this expenditure has been raised by private 
subscriptions, leaving a balance of £326 0 0 to be collected, 
which sum will, wo hope, bo made up when the appeal is made

afford comfortable
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inmates, who 
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The thanks 
ladies and geni 
fresh fruit and 
Ross, Starr, L 
beck, Lawson,

to a generous public. The Home will 
accommodation for twenty-four inmates, each will be provided 
with a sleeping apartment and comfortably boarded for £10 per 

which must be paid quarterly or half yearly in advance 
with satisfactory securities.

The Home is sustained by the annual payments for board, 
£10 or more, for the inmates; by the interest of the Endowment 
Fund, £1500, and by the annual subscription of private 
viduals. The Committee meet at the Home on the first Thursday 
of every month, at 3 o’clock, when business is disposed of, and 
applications for admissions received and discussed, and the bless
ing of God invoked upon the institution and all connected with it.

The Committee desire to exercise a sound judgment in the 
selection of persons to be admitted into the Home ; all applications 
must be made in writing, stating the circumstances and character 
of the individual for whom the application is made. The Homo 

to visitors at all times, and the Public are invited to call

now

annum,

indi-

is open 
and judge for themselves.

In their last report the Committee had no change in the house
hold by the demise of any individual inmated. This year, how
ever, the case is different,—two of their number having been 
laid in the silent tomb. Three others have entered the Home, 
and applications have been made for three others who 
yet entered. The Sabbath services have been regularly sus
tained, and the domastic arrangements have been highly satis
factory. The matron, Mrs. McKie, continuing unremitting in

have not
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her attention to the duties of her situation, receives the unquali
fied approbation and esteem of the Committee, and also of the 
inmates, who fully appreciate the benefits they enjoy under her 
conscientious and skilful management. In proof of which 
will quote the language of two of their number in notes dated 
25th Dec., 1862, and June 4th, 1863—“ While the inmates 
of the Home acknowledge with gratitude the kindness of the 
friends of the Institution in making such ample provision for 
their temporal comfort, they feel that they can confidently ask a 
greater blessing; which is, that they will supplicate the Giver of 
every good, to feed each and all with the “ Bread of Life” for 
Jesus Christ s sake.” “ The matron and inmates of the Home 
beg leave to offer their sincere thanks to the Committee for all 
their kindness, but above all would they express their gratitude to 
the Giver of every good, and pray for a continuance of their un
merited mercies.”

The Committee would gratefully accord their thanks to Mr. 
Findley for the perfect plan of building submitted by him gratui
tously, and which has been successfully carried out under the 
superintendence of Mr. T. A. Anderson, for whose unwearied 
exertions in their behalf the Committee shall ever feel deeply 
indebted.

The Treasurer’s account will shew the amount of debt in
curred for enlarging the premises, and the Committee trust that 
when the collectors present their report to a generous public, 
they will experience the sympathy that their pecuniary circum
stances demand.

The thanks of the Committee are also duo to the following 
ladies and gentlemen, who have contributed beef, mutton, pies, 
fresh fruit and dried : Mrs. Murdock, Binney, Liddell, Fraser, 
Ross, Starr, Lovett, Anderson, Crichton, Forsyth ; Misses Nord- 
beck, Lawson, Tropolett ; E. Binney, G. H. Starr, and J. Mott.
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FORM OF BOND.

D(mI, (or We,) promise to pay.....................................................
Secretary of the “ Home for the Aged,” the sum of Ten 
Pounds currency per annum, half yearly in advance, for 
...................................................... so long as she continues to be

War
Collectors—

i

Almon, M. B. 
Amey, Mrs... 
Almon, Mrs... 
Almon, Mrs. ; 
Archibald, Mr 
Adams, Mrs. 'J 
Annand, Mrs. 
Buist, Mrs 
Binney, Mrs. J 
Blewitt, Mr. 
Blewitt, Mrs.. 
Bain, Mrs.... 
Bremner, Mrs. 
Black, Miss E. 
Blanchard, Mrs 
Creighton, Mrs 
Creighton, Mrs 
Creighton, Mrs 
Creighton, Mis; 
Cunard, Mrs. E 
Clarke, Mrs. R, 
Chipman, Mrs. 
Dunbar, Mrs.. 
Dewolfe, Mrs. J 
Fraser, Mrs. Ja 
Grant, Mrs. Alp 
Gordon, Mrs... 
Head, Mrs. Cap 
Halliburton, Mr 
Hill, Mrs. N. H 
Hanley, Miss.. 
Hugonin, Mrs. 
Hart, Mrs* Jairi 
Hart, Mrs. Levi,

an inmate of the said “ Home.”

(SlGNATCBE.)

i



DONATIONS AND SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Ward No. 1.„ „ , Hart, Mrs. Henry
Collectors—Mrs. Liddell & Miss For- Holloway, Mrs

SEE:-
A I !’ MrS"VV"*.......... 1,00 Dawson, Mrs. WmÎ Tu^'.M,’Jr...............62* Laing, Mrs............
AdCamsaM >v‘ A- * 2-00 Littleton, Mrs....
aJSBv*Tw............ 100 Little, Miss...........
llniJxT 3, W.............. LOO McNab, Mrs. J....

V'q’i.............2-00 McNab, Miss...........fcj ^rSl J" Solomon • LOO Morrow, Mrs. R... 
n!! “’Mr.......................  1.00 Millar, Miss..........
Blewitt^Mrs......................  1.00 McDonald, Mrs. E.

.............. LOO Mitchell, Mrs. A..
bK m’Mp- J.............. LOO Milliken, Mrs........
R 'V,’............... 50 Morris, Mrs. E....r!p, t d,Mr8-TH.................. 50 Murison, Mrs..........
cSh °n’ x/8, w- • \V • 5-00 McLean, Mrs........
Pre 5ÏÎ ’ MIr8, L50 McLeod, Mrs. A..
Prew ’ m-S- z,ylwin* • *75 McEwen, Mrs 
Creighton Miss C................. 50 Nutting, J. W...
Clarke.......... 2-°° Nash, S’. D. Mrs.
Chiie:nM« RrP............ LOO Oxley, Mrs. J.B
SunPhar Æ8-E.............. LOO Petit-Maitre, Madame...

:?» ÈSÈm":tir- •“
HmÎ MMrn ’ ;.................LOO Stayner, Mrs..........
2 ?r Û Mr8, ^pt.......................50 Stimpson, Mrs....
HO)1 \trt0IvrMu'& Mlsses 20-00 Scott, Rev. John
Sill MrMN- H..................LOO Salter, Mrs. B.
SSt...................... 2.00 Symons, Mrs..
H«rgr M ’ MirS-...................2-50 Sinclair, Mrs. A
S^’Mrs Jatrus............ 4.00 Stewart, Mrs. A
Hart, Mrs. Levi.........................50 S. S. B. S., Mrs

$0.50
.25

1.25
1.00
.50

. 2.00
.50

4.00
2.00
2.00
.62*

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
.50

1.00
1.00
.50

1.50
. .50
4.00
2.50
.62*
.50

.50
1.25
.50
.50
.25

4.00
1.00
.50

1.00
1.75
1.50

of Ten 
ice, for 
$s to be

I
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$ .50Keefler, Mrs.......
Latheran, Mrs... 
Lawson, Miss E.. 
Murdoch, Mrs. C,
Malcolm, R........
McAinsh, Mrs.... 
McGill, Miss...,
Nash, J. D.........
Paint, Mrs.........
Pryor, Mrs. Wm,
Rhind, Mrs.......
Romans, Mrs. J. 
Ross, Mrs. P...,
Reeves, J..........
Smith, S. S. B.. 
Smith, Mrs. Edw..
Stayner, Miss.......
Tremain, Mrs.......
Tupper, Mrs. T.... 
Thomson, Mrs. J.. 
Thomson, Miss E. 
Wright, Charles..
Wood, Mrs...........
Woodgate, Arthur,

$4.00Starr, Mrs. G. H 
Stairs, Miss C...
Tupper, Mrs. E.
Taylor, Mrs....
Twining, Mrs. C............... 4.00
Uniacke, Mrs. Norman... 2.00
Vaux, Mrs................
Vass, Miss...............
Wallace, Mrs. J.......
Wallace, Miss.........
Woodfield, Miss...
Whidden, Mrs. G. H 
Williamson, Mrs....
Wiswell, Mrs. C.......
Yeomans, Misses the
Young, Mrs...........
Young, Mrs. J. W.

.504.00
4.001.50

10.00.75
1.00

.25

.25.50
1.0020.00
1.001.00
5.004.00

1.00
1.252.00
4.002.00
1.001.00
.501.00
.50.50

4.00
1.00

Ward No. 2. 1.00
1.00Collectors— Mrs. P. Ross and Miss 

McLean. 2.00
.50$20.00Binney, Edward... 

Binney, Mrs. N... 
Binney, Mrs. E...
Boak, Mrs. R.......
Bessonett, Mrs... 
Barnstead, Mrs..
Bigby, Mrs.........
Curry, Mrs. R....
Curry, Mrs..........
Cogswell, Mrs. A.
Ellis, Mrs...........
Esson, George... 
Fenerty, Mrs. J..
Fraser, J. A.......
Findley, Mrs.... 
Gilpin, Mrs. A... 
Hill, George... 
Harrington, Mr 
Heslein, Mr... 
Hudson, Mrs.. 
Jennings, Mrs. 
Kandick, Mrs..

2.004.00
5.00

Ward No. 3.
Collector—Mrs. Drillio.

4.00
1.00
.50

$1.00.37à Crow, B. D.............
Crosskill, James..
Crick, Mrs............
Doull & Miller.... 
Forrester, Mrs. T. 
Forsyth, Miss B... 
Johnstone, George
Lordley, E. J.......
McLeod & Co.......
Morton, G. E.......
Starr & Sons........
Stairs, J................
Selden, Mrs...........
Silver, Mrs. W..., 
Silver, N. C.........

1.001.00
1.00.25

12.001.00
4.00.25

.504.00
2.25.50
1.00.50
4.001.00
1.00' •1.00
4.002.50
6.001.00
1.001.00
2.00.50
1.001.00

12

Wi
Collec

Bessonett, S 
Burns, Mr. 
Lithgow, Mi 
McKay, Mr. 
Naylor, Mr. 
Richards. M 
Silver, Mrs.
Symonds, M 
Shaffer, Mrs.
Scott, Mrs. J 
Vaux, C. C.

Wa
Collectors—Mn 

Mrs. E. K. Br

Akins, T. B. 
Anderson, Mi 
Akin, Miss 
Brown, Mrs. : 
Brown, Mr. L 
Barss, Mr. 
Brown, Mrs. ( 
Brown, Misse; 
Bain, Mrs. A. 
Brehm, Mrs. ( 
Black, Mrs. Ci 
Creighton, Mr 
Creighton, Mr 
Creighton, Mr; 
Creighton, Mri 
Crichton, Mrs. 
Calkin, Mrs. 
Crisp, Mrs. 
Clay, Mrs. T. 
Cunard, Sir Sa 
Cunard, Wm. 
Dewolfe, Mrs. ' 
Drillio, Mrs. 
Dawson, B. 
Drysdale, Mrs. 
Femes, Mrs.



.25

.50

.50
1.25
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
.50

$ .25
.25
.50
.25
.50

1.50
1.00
4.00

.50

.50

.50

.62j
4.00
2.50
.12*
.50
.37*

1.50
6.00
1.00
.25
.25

1.00
1.00
.12*
.62*
.50
.50

8.00
.50

5.00
1.00
.75

I,

13

Ward No. 4.$ .50 Fraser, Mrs. 
Friend, A.50 Collector—Mrs. Pope.

4.00 Do.Bessonett, Mr. 
Burns, Mr. 
Lithgow, Mrs. J. 
McKay, Mr. B. 
Naylor, Mr. J. B. 
Richards, Mrs. A. 
Silver, Mrs. John 
Symonds, Mr. 
Shaffer, Mrs. 
Scott, Mrs. J. 
Vaux, C. C.

$0.5010.00 Do.2.001.00 Fletcher, Mrs.
9, George, Mrs. 
o? Gray, Mrs. G. G. 

Galligher, Mrs. D. 
Goreham, Mrs. 
Goreham, Mrs. Wm. 
Gildert, Mrs. 
Graham, Mrs.

5Q Hunter, Mrs. C. D. 
Holloway, Mrs. C. E. 
Hire, Mrs.
Hamilton, Mrs.
Hill, Mrs. J.
Hill, Mrs. H. G, 
Harvey, Mrs. G. C. 

4.00 Hulett, Mrs.
.50 Inglefield, Mrs. 

Jennings, Mrs. A. 
4.00 Jost, Mrs. E. 

Johnston, Mr. 
Johnston, Mrs.

2.00 Jennett, Mrs.
King, Mrs. J.

.25 Longard, Mrs.
1.50 Marshall, Judge 
.62* Marshall, Mrs. E.
.76 Merkell, Mrs. J. W. 
.62* Morton, Mrs.

Monk, Mr. 17th Regt. 
McNeil, Miss 

.50 McNab, Mrs. E.
Mickleright, Mrs.

.50 Mitchell, Miss 
Milner, Mrs. 
Mignowitz, Mrs. H. 

4.00 Naylor, Mrs. J. . 
Nordbeck, Miss 
Peckford, Mrs.

60. Peckford, R.
1.00 Peters, Mrs. T.

.50.25
.25

1.00
1.501.00
1.505.00

.62*
.62*1.25

1.504.00
1.00
.50

Ward No. 5..50

Akins, T. B.
Anderson, Mrs. T. A. 
Akin, Miss 
Brown, Mrs. E. K. 
Brown, Mr. D.
Barss, Mr.
Brown, Mrs. C. E. 
Brown, Misses 
Bain, Mrs. A.
Brehm, Mrs. G. P. 
Black, Mrs. Charles 
Creighton, Mrs. P. 
Creighton, Mrs. T. A. 
Creighton, Mrs. G. 
Creighton, Mrs. H. 
Crichton, Mrs. G. A. T. 
Calkin, Mrs.
Crisp, Mrs.
Clay, Mrs. T.
Cunard, Sir Samuel 
Cunard, Wm.
Dewolfe, Mrs. T. A. 8. 
Drillio, Mrs.
Dawson, B.
Drysdale, Mrs.
Femes, Mrs.

.62*
1.00
.62* $4.00

1.00
1.00
2.00 5.00

.50
2.00 4.00

1.50

1.00io.
$1.00 

. 1.00 

. 1.00 

. 12.00 

. 4.00 .50
.50 2.00

. 2.25 

. 1.00 

. 4.00 

. LOOT •

1.00

40.00
40.004.00

. 6.00
. 1.00
. 2.00
. 1.00

.50
2.00

m
i
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» $4.00$ .50 Black, Miss 
.50 Boak, Mrs. E.

1.00 Belcher, Mrs.
.62j Bissett, Mrs.

1.50 Brush, Mrs.
2.00 Clarke, Mrs. N.
2.00 Cochaine, Miss 
.50 Crow, Mrs.

1.00 Coffin, Mrs.
.50 Chambers, Mrs.

2.00 Cullen, Mrs.
.50 Conroy, Mrs.
.50 Ellis, Miss 
.37j Foster, Mrs. H.

1.00 Friend, A 
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

1.50 Garvie, Mr.
.50 Groves, Mr.
.25 Jones, Mrs. Wm.

1.00 Jordan, Mrs.
5.00 King, Mrs.
5.00 King, Miss 

.25 King, Mr.

.50 Keating, Mr.
,12è Lawson, Mr. F.

2.00 Milne, Lady 
Milne, Miss A.
Milne, Miss M.
Milne, Master 

50 McLaren, Mrs. 
nc Marvin, Mrs.

*Kr. Mackinlay, Mrs. 
ldU Meynel, Mrs.

Northup, Mrs. Jeremiah 
Northup, Mr. J. 
Northup, Mrs. John 
Northup, Miss 
Ritchie, Mrs. M.
Ritchie, Mr.
Storey, Mrs.
Smith, Mr. A.

.25 Smith, Mrs.

Passow, Mrs. senr. 
Reynolds, Mrs. C. H. 
Rennels, Mrs. W. 
Roche, Miss 
Robinson, A.
Robinson, Mrs. J. 
Robinson, Misses 
Rigby, Mrs.
Scholfield, Mrs. 
Simpson, Mrs. 
Sterling, Mrs T. 
Sampson, Mrs. Capt. 
Simms, Mrs.
Swartz, Mrs.
Starr, Airs. H. D. 
Starr, Miss M. 
Symons, Mrs. 
Sutherland, Mrs. 
Smith, Mrs. G. 
Shaffer, Mrs. senr. 
Taylor, Mrs. 
Thompson, Mrs. S. 
Thompson, Mrs. J. S. 
Uniacke, Rev. R. F. 
Uniacke, Mrs. R. F. 
Venott, Mrs. 
Vinecovc, Mrs.
Vigus, Mrs.
Woodill, Mrs. S. W. 
Woodill, Mrs. John 
Woodill, Mrs. James 
Way, Mrs.
Wctmore, Mrs. J. 
Wilcox, Mrs.
Wilson, Mrs.
Wilkie, J. W. 
Wiswell, Mrs.

.50

2.00
.25

2.50
2.50

.40
1.00

.50

.50

.50

.25
.50
.25
.504.00
.25.50 .12&2.00
.12*.50
.50
.05

1.50
.75

1.00
1.00

.50

.50

.50
5.00
2.501.00
2.502.00

,62| 1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00

2.50 1.00
1.00
.50
.75

Ward No. 6. l.oo
.50

Collectors—Mrs. Sweet A Mies Darby.

$4.00
.20
•62*Anderson, Mr. J. H. 

Adams, Mrs. .50

■

1 Small, Mrs. T 
Sutcliffe, Mrs 
Wood, Mr.

DAB
Collector-

Adams, Mrs.. 
Burton, Miss 1 
Burton, Miss, 
Bowes, Mrs... 
Brown, Mrs. J 
Coon, Mrs. P., 
Evans, Mrs..., 
Elliott, Mrs. J.

Cogswell, Miss. 
Uniacke, Rev. 1 
Starr, George 1 
Cunard, Wm.. 
Jones, Alfred.. 
Mitchell, G. P. 
Moren, J. A. . 
Almon, M. B... 
Chief Justice.. 
Stairs, Wm. jr. 
Black, W. A... 
Mott, J. P.....
Hill, P. C........
Doull & Miller. 
Scott, James..., 
Albro, Edward., 
McLean, Campb 
Lordly & Stimpi 
Forman, James, 
Bell & Andersor 
Ritchie, J. W... 
Collins, Brenton 
Gibson, John... 
Black, M. P.... 
Esson. John....
Hare, Wm........
Isles, James.... 
Chipman, B. W. 
Wiswell, Charles

I

t

\

J



I15
Small, Mrs. W. 
Sutcliffe, Mrs. 
Wood, Mr.

9 .50 Forrester, Mrs. M....
1.00 Falconer, Mrs........... ..
.50 Johnston, Mrs. J. W..

Ja mes, Mrs, A............
M icKenzie, Mrs.........
MaoKenzie, Mrs. Capt
MaoKnight, Mrs........
Mott, Mrs. Thos..........

•75 Passow, Mrs. F.......
Perssie, Mr...................
Revett, Miss..................
Sterns, Mrs. Lather...

.50 | Stayner, Mrs. C.........
•60 Shields, Mrs...................
.50 I VanBuskirk, Mrs.........

<0.26
1.00
1.25
1.00DAETMOtTTH. .60
1.00Collector—Miss McLean.

Adams, Mrs....................
Burton, Miss E...............
Burton, Miss, Wolfvillê.'
Bowes, Mrs......................
Brown, Mrs. J................
Coon, Mrs. P.............\ \ ,
Evans, Mrs......................
Elliott, Mrs. J.................

4.00<0.60 .60
.62*1.25 1.25.60 .25.60 .25
.60
.60

1.00

Subscriptions to the Building Fund.

. .$200.00 

.. 100.00 

.. 100.00 

.. 100.0Q 

.. 60.00 

.. 60.00 

.. 60.00 
. 40.00 
. 40.00 
. 40.00 
. 40.00 
. 40.00

Cogswell, Miss........
Uniacke, Rev. R. F.
Starr, George H..
Cunard, Wm....
Jones, Alfred....
Mitchell, G. P...
Moren, J. A. ...
Almon, M. B........
Chief Justice....
Stairs, Wm. jr...
Black, W. A........
Mott, J. P.........
Hill, P. C.............
Doull & Miller...
Scott, James........
Albro, Edward................... 20.00
McLean, Campbell & Co.. 20.00 
Lordly & Stimpson 
Forman, James....
Bell & Anderson..,
Ritchie, J. W...
Collins, Brenton 
Gibson, John...
Black, M. P....,
Esson. John........
Hare, Wm..........
Isles, James........
Chipman, K. W....
Wiswell, Charles W,

D. Starr & Sons................
Wm. Pryor & Sons 
Andrew McKinlay. 
Northup, Jeremiah 
Salter & Twining.. 
Harvey, G. C........

20.00
20.00
20.00 
20.00 
20.00

_. - „ -------- 20.00
Thomson, Abbott & Co... 20.00 
Woodill, W. J.................... 20.00

J.......................... 20.00
McLeod & Co..................... 20.00
T. A. Anderson.................. 20.00
Binney, S. N..............
McKnight, Rev. A...,
Fraser, R. W..............
Liddell, J. II..............
Stairs, John................
Thomson, J. Barrister.... 20.00
Vase, Miss......................... 20.0ft
Cogswell, J.C.................... 20.00
Sterling, Mrs. &........ . 16.00
Twining, Mrs. C., collected 14.60
Morrow, Robert................ 10.00
W«er,B ......................... 10.00
Robson, Charles.-10.00
Symonds, W. S........ .. 10.00
Crow.B ............... 10.00
Davies, Dr. & Mrs...
Whytal, J. L.
Murison, Mrs..........

I20.00
20.0080.00

80.00
25.00 20.00

20.00
20.00

. 20.00 

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00

. 20.00 8.0020.00 6.0020.00 6.00
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The Home t

To paid a yeai 
“ Matrc 
“ Serva 
“ Water 
“ Printi 
“ for F 
“ Groce 
“ Fuel 1 
“ Funer

v..
00

To purchase p 
Less amount n

To paid record 
“ Fire Ii 
“ J. T. I 

Stove 
“ Jas. H 
“ J. & E 
“ G. Smi 
“ R Vin 
“ R. T. I 

dition 
“ Do foi 

fence, 
“ Labori 

trucki

“ Balanc

2

r"

16
$4.00McKenzie, G.....................

Malcolm, R........................
Young, Hon. C..................
Heerlihy, Miss collected..
Wells, Miss E....................
Milner, Mrs......................
Watt, Mrs..........................
Scott, Arch........................
Crosskill, James................

$5.00Lawson, Miss C...
Rugg, Mrs...........
Gray, Samuel.... 
Williamson, Mrs..
Coyle, Miss..........
Halliburton, Miss. 
Sweet, Mrs......
Shea, Mrs............
Little, G.............

4.006.00
4.006.00
3.004.00
2.604.00
2.604.00
2.004.00
2.0''4.00
2.i.4.00

»

warn



495 0 0

19 0 0

11 13 7é

lo paid recording deeds do................................
“ Fire Insurance on do..........................
“ J- T. Edward’s account extra Stones for

Stove Pipe, &c......................................
“ Jas. Hunter's account Gas Pipe, &c...
“ J. & E. Longard’s account....................
“ G. Smithers’ account Paper..................
“ R- Vincove’s account Painting, &c 
“ R. T. Room’s account building new ad

dition, &o................................................
“ Do for shingling old roof, putting up

fence, &c., &c........................................
“ Labor making drains and at Fences, and 

truckages earth, &c., &c..................

DR.
To paid a year’s rent....................

“ Matron’s salary..............
“ Servant’s wages..............
“ Water and Gas................
“ Printing Reports for 1862
“ for Furniture....................
“ Groceries, &c., &c..........
“ Fuel Truckages, &c........
“ Funeral expenses............

00

775 1 0 
45 1 4“ Balance in Treasurer’s hands June 30th

£1029 0 112

208 18 7To purchase property in Gottingen street 
Less amount remaining on mortgage do.

£800 0 0 
600 0 0

The Home for the Aged, in account (to June 30th, 1863.) 
with the Treasurer.

17
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. $4.00
4.00

... 4.00
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2.50
2.60
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18
The Home for the Aged, in account (to June 30th, 1863,) 

with the Treasurer, continued.
CR.

£134 9 OJBy Balance from 1862......................
“ amount Subscriptions and Donations 
«« “ gale sundry articles

$591.02
20.724

$611.744 152 18 84 
90 0 0 

* 102 10 0By Interest on Endowment Fund............
“ amount received for board of Inmates

479 19 7
By amt. Subscriptions to the Build’g Fund.. £449 3 2 

“ amount borrowed by Rev. Mr. Uniacke
from Bank of Nova Scotia.................. 100 0 0

549 3 2

£1029 0 11
1863. £15 1July 1. By Balance
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